PARTS LIST

DDL-9000C-F
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1696-05






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

Sign Place of destination

GG China

BB Europe

EE Japan

AA excludes China, Europe and Japan

N—Y YR +ZFAICELT

1.7 35 WORSHHA

1) 7% "El ... AIEIDNR—Y Ty VI L TSREESN-HBREBKRLET.

FTEART " EEFERYRL"EZSRL TSN,

2) “H01 e R—UTF0"ZFR " DRAESEL TS,
HEROHFR. BAHERL. 01, 25 FOHKERX. RS (BEAELA-FL) ZRLET,
HERD () F, ABREBRL TV S FHRATHILEBKLET,
AFARR=TD————— BT, BB THSILEBEKRLET,
WARR=TD K" CHERR). O (AT a VER) DEIMDLER&RIL.
FREEBLTESIEEZEEDLET,

a b O N

Eiies it

GG tE
BB I—0Ow/N
EE SP:N

AA FE, 3—Av/3 BRZEKRL




CONTENTS

H &

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........oooiiiiiinineisciesicciecescseenes s 1
BAED - SNEBEfR

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...t 3
REXRBERR

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..o 5
L8 - SRR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .......oomiiiiiiiicinicies s 7
WA _EIFREfR

5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o 9
&0 FHERIfR

6. VERTICAL FEED COMPONENTS ..ot 11
LT™EDEER

7. HOOK DRIVING COMPONENTS ..o 13
EHRITR

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..o 15
ARYIDBEFR

9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS........orimiiiiiiiriiniisciis oo 17
i ESIER

10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ..ot 19
BENEX DGR

11. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS .......oooiiiiiiiiiieiecisciscsescs s 20
BAE) (R)LBER

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot 21
RIFERGR

13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ..o 22
7Y =HIN-ER

14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ......ooiiiiiiiiiiieiiicins e 23
ITEmBALR

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FDS.......coooiiiiiriiiiiiiciiiniiscesiississisisssis s 24
DDL —9000 C — FDS EH#km

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FSH.........ooiiiiiimriiriiieiicienciseeecsississeisesi s 25
DDL —9000 C — FSH &k

17. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS (FOR PBN) .......couuiiiiiiiiiininiisisciscss s 27
RRFF - T7—Bf%k (PBN M)

18. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR PBN) ..o 29
D4 )(—Bf% (PBN )

19. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS (FOR PBN).......oouiiiiiiiiiiiiininciscisiissi s 31
ARIZ<OER (PBN )

20. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS........commiimiiiiiiineiineiecienesseesee s 33

= Ra R



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ........c.cccoouuue.
B B

22. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZERFHRIZA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS................
5|



BRER - SR

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 401-72364 AK_COVER AKHIN— 1
2 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BRQL M5 L=12 6
3 401-72371 FACE_COVER ER 1
4 401-72373 FACE_COVER_PACKING R CyF 1
5 401-72374 FACE_COVER_PLATE EHRA AR 1
6 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 EHE D=12. 5 L=4 3
7 401-39753 CORD_CLAMP_RUBBER J—RiEHIL 1
8 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 REFUFELEHRL M6 L=8 1
9 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FENMGELEHRL MB L=8 1

10 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 BRXRU M4 L=14 3
£k 401-72375 EMBLEM_JUKI_SMART_SOLUTIONS IVJUL_JUKT_SMART_SOLUTITONS T
12 401-72376 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COVER FHFHI— 1
13 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BARRAL 1
14 401-72366 PULLEY_COVER T—U—HN— 1
15 SL-6051492-TN BOLT EEEAFERATURIL b 4
16 400-35589 RULER PLATE TR 1
17 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BRRL 1
18 401-72391 BED_BRACKET_A Ny RZZA 1
19 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 RENRILE MB L=8 2
20 401-74305 SAFETY_GUIDE RENA B 1
21 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRAC M5 L=8 2
22 401-72392 BED_BRACKET_B Ny R X B 1
23 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NEJURILE M6 L=8 2
24 SM-2040955-TP SCREW M4 L=8.5 At M4 L=8. 5 1
25 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 1
26 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S I
27 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABLE (16) S 2
28 CM-3002000-03 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABLE (31.5) RIFHERY—IL (31, B) 1
29 401-72369 SLIDE_PLATE_B_ASM BOIR_B () 1
30 #03 401-72367 SLIDE_PLATE_A_ASM BOR_A () 1
31 401-72370 SLIDE_PLATE_B EDIR_B (D)
32 401-72368 SLIDE_PLATE_A BOMR_A (1
33 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AOiRIER (1)
34 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 FRL 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
35 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE BN 1
36 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RiFIU R 7
37 401-72390 INT PCB ASSY I N TE4R48 1
38 401-88608 SPACER AR—Y 4
39 SL-6040892-TN BOLT FEBAFERAIURIL b 4
40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ikt D=12. 5 L=4 2
41 236-26104 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7—LAREAA 1
42 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ARG 1
43 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. —%EF (1) 1
44 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST FiE (1)
45 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
46 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE (D)
47 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT (1)
48 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK H (2)
49 #01 401-74373 THREAD NIPPER SOLENOID RODHYL /AR 1
50 #02 401-74392 ARM_CAP T=LhFvrvT 1
51 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 =6 EHRC M4 L=6 T
52 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISURIY—U 1
53 401-74385 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—AI—F_## 1
54 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BAMaL M5 L=6 1
55 400-52933 ARM THREAD GUIDE C T—=LHEAC 1
56 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 RENHEEHRC M6 L=8 T
57 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING FEEDHEVIFR 1
58 #05 401-82291 THROAT_PLATE_G #Hil_G 1
59 #04 B1109-012-108 THROAT PLATE (1) R (1) 1
60 #03 110-28008 THROAT PLATE iR 1
61 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FIEREA A 1
62 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEENNQL M4 L=8 1
63 401-72384 AT_COVER ATHI— 1
64 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BRNMQLUELAR M4 L=12 2
65 401-74350 AT_SOLENOID_A ATYL/AR A 1
66 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFELDEwm 5 1
67 401-72476 AT_SOLENOID_FITTING_PLATE ATYUL /A REfIR 1
68 WP-0410846-SC WASHER FrEE 2
69 SM-7040800-SL SCREW AFRQL 2
70 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRXRLU M5 L=8 2
71 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NEFVE M4 T
72 401-74311 SCREW M4RIL 1
73 262-01004 PIN GUIDE REOHEVHA R 2
74 401-72475 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT FAEDWBIE 1
75 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 EFfLLDEH 4 1
76 401-72470 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. R I
77 RC-0410415-KP C-RING CELESH (1)
78 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EHRL M4 L=6 (1)
79 B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN HEHEY H (1
80 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REDIER (1)
81 RC-1700001-KP CRING CRLSE (1)
82 SM-6031002-TN SCREW M3 L=10 REFRILE M3 L=10 ()
83 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK $FEFM (2)
84 401-74313 TENSION_POST_BASE_ASM S (1)
85 401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER (1)
86 201-72472 AT_SHAFT M
87 401-72473 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP_PIN (1
88 401-72474 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP FFry T (1
89 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER I FMIERX (1)
90 401-74312 THREAD_TENSION_DISK_RUBBER MFX I (1)
91 #06 401-89533 AT COVER ADD ATAHIN—EML I
NOTE(;¥&) #01...FOR NB NB

#02...FOR OB 0BH

#03...FOR S_EE S_EEH

#04...FOR S_AA S_AA M

#05...FOR S_GG S GG H

#06...FOR PBN PBNH

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE.

AEICONTIE. REED U\—YURRZHAICKRLT) Z8RULTTEL.



REXRBRMR

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 401-91107 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT_N AREREGH)N 1
2 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT R7PUVIHEZ (1)
3 401-66870 WASHER RS @)
4 401-66872 BOBBIN_SUPPORT RE > (1
5 401-66881 BOBBIN_FIXED_SPRING REVIESER (1)
6 401-66885 BOBBIN_PRESSER_CAM REEAL @)
7 401-66886 BOBBIN_WINDER_LEVER REEHER (1)
8 401-66887 BOBBIN_WINDER_LEVER_SPRING HRETHH R UIF1 (1)
9 401-66888 SPRING RETROIFR (1)
10 401-66893 STOPPER_RUBBER ouvy (1)
(K| 401-66894 O_RING ou>y (D
12 % 401-91108 BTW_BASE_N REZBUTAN (D
13 # 401-91109 BOBBIN_WINDER_SHAFT_N REZHN ()
14 401-91111 BOBBIN_WINDER_ARM_SHAFT_N REETU/I—#N (1)
15 401-91113 BOBBIN_WINDER_WHEEL_N HRETEN (1)
16 40191114 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER_N REEREEN (@)
17 401-91115 BOBBIN_PRESSER_N HREZDI—N (1)
18 401-91116 BOBBIN_WINDER_SUPPORT_N_ASM REERHE (1)
19 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfcltobEg 5 (1)
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NEAN AV (1)
21 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1IE®HRT )
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1IEHRL (1)
23 ST-4030651-SN SCREW M3 X 6 ZvE U (1)
24 SM-0050801-SC SCREW FSZRLU M5 L=8 2
25 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. HELAT (30 1
26 400-88959 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. RELRATE @D @)
27 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT RATF Y (1)
28 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER HEAFMEER LD (D)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
30 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING FEAFER (A) (1)
31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW AN ATH] 1
32 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER AUIDRFFR 1
33 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZAU M5 L=8 1



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
o - SHERRESR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-72399 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_UPPER SHELEXSIL 1
2 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HEEXS LTy T 1
3 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. T (@) 1
4 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER stiElaE (1)
5 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TR 9./64—-40 L=6 (1)
6 400-90058 SLIDE BLOCK TR0 T
7 % $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 HAFRAL 1./8-44 L=4.5 1
8 #02  400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) #ED (A) 1
9 400-86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD $HETX4)U_MD 1

10 SB-1200027-00 BEARING IHNDE 1
(K| SB-1200027-00 BEARING CHARDES 1
12 400-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. tEFi U I% () 1
13 236-05207 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT IR U I @)
14 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 RAETYTEILESHRL M6 L=8 (2)
15 401-35904 ASSY_COUNTER WEIGHT e (18) 1
16 401-35916 COUNTER WEIGHT HEE @)
17 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW HNOVH—0TA RNATZUaD (1)
18 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 IEHRL M8 L=16 (1)
19 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ATUtELEHRL M6 L=6 (2)
20 400-86597 MAIN_SHAFT _#h 1
21 401-72398 COUPLING_ASM. ARPAR | 1
22 401-72393 COUPLING hwIUvg (D
23 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ATUtELEHRL M6 L=8 (4)
24 401-72418 HAND_WHEEL_ASM. FTHE (18) 1
25 401-72377 HAND_WHEEL FFHE (1)
26 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAJTEEDHRC M6 L=8 )
27 401-72146 AC_SERVO_MOTOR FE—¥ 1
28 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EEETENATURIL & 3
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIAWAN 2
30 401-74341 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMP. FTIES 1
31 401-35905 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM. C X (#) C M
32 401-74342 TAKE_UP_CRANK_ASM. XRO S48 (D)
33 401-74343 TAKE_UP_CRANK XRHOSD (D
34 401-74344 TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KOS OE (1)
35 401-35907 THREAD_TAKE_UP_PIN PN = (1)
36 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFESDETw 3 )
37 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETYTEIESRL M6 L=8 2
38 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR ATANNS— 1
39 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2ASAME D=10 W=8 (1)
40 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ATUtELEHRL M5 L=6 (2)
41 401-74349 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE HEREA T
42 % MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 # DBX1 #11 1
43 % #01  MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 $ DBX1 #14 1
44 401-41440 UPPER SPROCKET ASM. EXTOT v MES 1
45 SM-6042000-SP SCREW TR M4 L=20 (3)
46 401-49791 TIMING_BELT A=V INIU 1
47 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SR 1
48 #03  400-86604 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(B) #t#ED (B) 1

NOTE(’E5C)

#01...FOR S_GG
#02...FOR GG/EE/AA
#03...FOR BB

S_GGH
GG /EE/AAHA
BB M

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE

HEHICOVTIE, BEEED (Jt—Y U MSHBICELT) #8BLTTRSL,



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

X EITEEfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 #01  401-72404 PRESSER_SPRING_S HZF1S 1
2 401-72407 SPRING_GUIDE R (FRAC R 2
3 401-72408 BUSH_A HAELEXSIL 1
4 401-72389 CAP HAEF VT 1
5 401-72409 PRESSER_BAR R 1
6 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) WX BB RDET VT T
7 401-72410 PRESSER_GUIDE_BOSS_ASM WX ETAA REES) 1
8 401-72411 PRESSER_GUIDE_BOSS X ETAAR (D
9 401-72412 BUSH_C WX EFAARTva (1)

10 401-72413 BUSH_B HIBETAYIL 1
(K| 401-72465 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM BASE #lX b HTE)TA I
12 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BXQU M4 L=6 2
13 400-70531 PRESSER_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. 3 fEfaE (h)A 1
14 263-02901 PRESSER BAR HOLDER I BEE (1)
15 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 A EEEEmHR0 (1)
16 401-41757 SQUARE_BLOCK WX ETA4 &SR 1
17 401-72425 ASSY_PRESSER_LINK_B HWRZUYOB () 1
18 401-74309 ASSY_PRESSER _LINK_B_A HZUVOB () A (1)
19 SB-1060004-00 BEARING HRZUoBRPUT (1)
20 401-72428 PRESSER_LINK_SCREW AU B3 s 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING WXUDOEUDD 3
22 401-72429 PRESSER_LINK_A_ASM HWRUVOA () 1
23 401-74384 PRESSER_LINK_A HRUVIA (1)
24 SB-1060005-00 BEARING CARDOESZ (2)
25 401-74574 PRESSER_GEAR_ASM HZ X7 (30 1
26 401-74308 PRESSER_GEAR_ASM_A WX UOFYB @)
27 SB-1080002-00 BEARING CABDEN (1
28 401-74295 PRESSER_LEVER_SHAFT_FD R F 772 R 1
29 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 R F P REIEHTR U 1
30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 R F7 g 1
31 401-72463 MOTOR_GEAR WX EFFE—5F—F7 I
32 SM-80508A2-TP SCREW M5 L=8 R EFTFE—9—F71EHRU 2
33 WP-0661016-SP WASHER AU > B REEEs 1
34 401-68923 PRESSER MOTOR WA E TN E—5— 1
35 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ATURILE M4X0. 7 L=10 4
36 401-72466 MOTOR_BASE T —_R—2X I
37 SL-6061292-TN SCREW M6 L=12 T —~"—X1EHRU 3
38 400-86606 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET_ASM. X #&fax(T)HE 1
39 400-86607 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET R EfaE (1)
40 SM-6051400-SP SCREW R EEE/HHRU (1)
41 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 FEE 9. b3X156X1 T
42 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHREZ GtA—RIE) 8 1
43 S$S-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 AFRL 964—-40 L=10. 5 1
44 401-74573 CABLE_CLAMP_PLATE T—TJ)URR 1
45 GPK-26023000 BUSH A J—RJw¥aA 1
46 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T—=JILoUwT 1
47 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BRI M4X0. 7 L=6 1
48 #02  401-72405 PRESSER_SPRING_H 2 (FaH 1
49 401-72464 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM. ARZ Y —3EE) 1
50 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 EEMELENNMQL M3 L=16 2
51 S[-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 BNIRCELX M3X0. 5 L=12 I
52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIAWAN 1
53 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN RIUIEY 1
54 401-72415 MAGNET WA 1
55 401-72424 MAGNET_HOLDER WABETEE 1
56 WP-0621036-SP WASHER RS il
57 #03  401-99666 PRESSER_SPRING_A R IFRA 1
58 * #04  400-70134 PRESSER FOOT ASM A 1
NOTE(3EED) #01....FOR DDL-9000C-FMS DDL —9000C - FMS H

#02...FOR DDL-9000C-FSH DDL -9000C—-FSHH

#03....0PTIONAL PARTS F72 3R

#04...FOR PBN PBNH



o N

A ENEI R

A

%D

5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-74296 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_CAM KIFED AL (H)) 1
2 401-74297 FEED_ROCKER_CAM KIFED 3L (1)
3 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Ikl 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
4 B4123-522-00A NEEDLE BEARING XX Z—R)LO—=> A 1
5 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR XX Z—R)LO-2 B 1
6 B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR XX T—KNLO—= C I
7 401-74298 FEED_ROCKER_CAM_TOP KEEDNLE 1
8 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRU 9,/64-40 L=6 2
9 400-37365 FEED ROCKER ROD ASM. KEZXDOW R (#8) 1

10 400-26277 FEED ROCKER ROD KpEOOw R (1)
(K| 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C KEXDEZC [@D)
12 S$S5-6090620-TP SCREW L (1)
13 401-74300 FEED_CONNECTING_LINK_A EEU T A 2
14 401-74302 FEED_CONNECTING_LINK_B BEU > UB 2
15 400-61246 FEED ROCKER ARM ALL ASM. KIELEDEE (F858) 1
16 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM. KEEOE GiE) (@)
17 400-42079 FEED ROCKER ARM IKIEHED B (1)
18 $S-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThU 3/16—-28 L=15.5 (1)
19 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B KEXDEVB (1)
20 S$S5-6090620-TP SCREW FrRu (1)
21 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL KFEXDEH XS U I
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. TSR NZ (FB) 2
23 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FERS A bR (1)
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IFHRAL 1./4-40 L=6 (2)
25 401-72134 FEED_ROCKER_DUST_SEAL KFBEO 8RS A N —)b 1
26 401-74299 FEED_ROCKER_REAR_METAL KFEEDEXHF)U I
27 400-37005 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_BASE_ARM KFBEOER () 1
28 400-26281 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM KFEED BB @)
29 SM-6051400-SP SCREW TRl (1)
30 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EREEE/EFR M5 (1)
31 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BXRAU M5 L=8 [@D)
32 400-26282 FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT KILED B8 1
33 105-23702 WASHER KOSV Twy v 1
34 400-86735 ADJUSTING LINK ASM. EDOBREESU Vo (1) 1
35 400-86695 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK EDOREm > (1
36 400-86696 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_PIN R TEY )
37 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 INAETUSEIESHRL M5 L=6 (2)
38 401-72467 ADJUSTING_LINK_FULCRUM_SHAFT SEETD > 1
39 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETYTEILESHRL M6 L=6 1
40 400-86736 RUBBER PLUG BNy 1
41 401-72460 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT XD Z 1
42 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETYTELESHRL M6 L=6 1
43 401-72508 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_A EOZEHEA S )L__A 1
44 401-72138 FEED_CHANGING_DUST_SEAL TR 2 b —)b 1
45 400-86616 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_B EOEHEAS)LB 1
46 401-72378 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER WED LJN— I
47 401-74291 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_PLATE WED TR 1
48 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNMRL M4 L=6 1
49 401-72509 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT =D )\—#h 1
50 401-72510 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT_METAL EO VNS )L 1
51 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING RO U TER 2
52 401-74293 ASSY_FEED_LEVER_ARM EDOUI—F () 1
53 401-74294 FEED_LEVER_ARM =D U\ —H (1)
54 229-12307 PIN EOUN\—FE (1)
55 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AJURILE MBX0. 8 L=16 (1)
56 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER I\ I U= hw/{— 2
57 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 )b M5 L=18 2
58 401-74405 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_BASE_ASM  3#3%b 7>/ U EUI4R#E 1
59 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNMRL M4 L=6 2
60 401-74317 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT KX O By 1
61 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FHRAC MBEX0. 8 L=6 2

_]O_



6. VERTICAL FEED COMPONENTS
EREDRR

28 .44

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-74590 LOWER_SHAFT_METAL TEIR X5 )L 1
2 401-72137 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_DUST SEAL TSI A =)L 1
3 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CAMDE 1
4 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING CHLEDE 1
5 401-74321 LOWER_SHAFT TE 1
6 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CADDEZ 1
7 CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 ASARE D=12 W=11 1
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETYTELESRL M6 L=6 2
9 401-74325 BEARING RFPUT 1

10 401-68922 VERTICAL FEED MOTOR EFEDE—% 1
(K| SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AJURDN M4X0. 7 L=10 4
12 401-72455 VERTICAL_MOTOR_BASE +tFE—5—15 1
13 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AJURILE M6 L=10 2
14 401-72443 FEED_BASE_DRIVING_LINK EDBLETFUVD 1
15 401-74581 FEED_PIN_A EOEA 1
16 401-74582 FEED_PIN_B XDE>B 1
17 SM-9040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ERILs M4 L=6 2
18 401-72444 FEED_LINK_ARM_A_COMPL FFRUVOBALR 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BXRQLU M5 L=12 1
20 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L 5. bX10X0. 8 1
21 401-72446 FEED_LINK_ARM_B_COMPL FRUTZBBHE I
22 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 Bl M5 L=12 2
23 401-72454 FEED_CONNECT_LINK ErEREY v 1
24 401-72448 FEED_MOTOR_LINK_COMPL RN E—5UVOME 1
25 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IFHRL MBX0. 75 L=6 2
26 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN XAV T4—ROvh—EY 2
27 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CABDEN 1
28 401-72440 FEED_BASE_COMPL EDhAE (BEH) 1
29 401-72453 FEED_LINK_SHAFT ERU O 1
30 % S$5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 HRRALU 1/8-44 L=6 2
31 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CeloEm 8 I
32 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 FEE 8. 2X11. 6X0. 6 1
33 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CAMDE 1
34 401-72451 FEED_LINK_METAL ERUVOAXZ) 1
35 401-72452 FEED_LINK_METAL_B EFRUVOXS)_B 1
36 401-91349 FAN MOTOR ASSY J7 U5 I
37 SL-4031491-SC SCREW M3X14 FEEEAEEANNRU 2
38 401-72461 FAN_PLATE 77 VAT 1
39 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 1
40 401-74334 GEAR_LARGE Z5REEE (K) 1
41 401-72439 FEED_BASE_STOPPER EDBAFw/{— I
42 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AERILE MBEX0. 7 L=8 2
43 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TR 5. bX10X0. 8 2
44 #01 401-74396 FEED_BASE_COMPL_H EDOAGEEE)H 1
45 #02 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | EDE | 1
46 401-74577 UNDER_SPROCKET_ASM. TRTOT v ~_EE 1
47 SM-6042000-SP SCREW TR M4 L=20 (3)
48 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ZiRegE (K) lksHpR L MB L=8 2
49 #03  236-14506 FEED DOG A EDEg (A) 1

NOTE(:E5C)

#01...DDL-9000C-FSH ONLY
#02...FOR AABB.GG
#03...FOR EE

_]2_

- FSH D%



7. HOOK DRIVING COMPONENTS
EERILR

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-74328 HOOK_SHAFT e 1
2 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. TEFTIEHRRL (HE) 1
3 229-16506 SET SCREW TEfRETESHIA U @)
4 110-15906 OIL WICK TERFTIESDI UHIE (D
5 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
6 401-74331 HOOK_SHAFT_METAL_ASM FEmm XY GH) T
7 401-74332 HOOK_SHAFT_METAL FEFIA S I (1)
8 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Ikt D=1. 8X2. 1 L=4. 3 (1)
9 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Ikt D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 (1)

10 401-45927 OIL SEAL FAIWT—IU 1
11 400-10805 OIL SEAL RING FAI—=)U 1
12 G1812-870-000 LOWER SHAFT INNER BEARING Tegch 7> 1
13 400-86691 HOOK_SHAFT_BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM Z#j~ 77 1J >/ 2 5h4q 1
14 400-86692 HOOK_SHAFT_BEARING_SUPPORT BFMRTUVIZ (1
15 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 TR 11,/64—-40 L=6.5 (2)
16 401-72135 HOOK_SHAFT_DUST_SEAL FWgI AN =)l 1
17 401-74333 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL ZWME XTI 1
18 SB-4080001-00 BEARING IHNDEN 1
19 #01  401-74335 GEAR_SMALL_A e () A 1
20 #01  401-74336 GEAR_SMALL_B ZRgeE (J\) B 1
21 #01  401-74337 GEAR_SMALL_C ZRegem (V) C I
22 #01  401-74338 GEAR_SMALL_D Z55EEE () D 1
23 #01  401-74369 GEAR_SMALL_E e () E 1
24 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETYTELESRL M6 L=8 2
25 # 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT—Z ([FRAD) 1
26 % 229-64001 BOBBIN A meE> (A) 1
27 401-74351 INNER HOOK HOLDER R 1
28 S$S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 B 11/64—-40 L=10 1
29 # 110-38650 HOOK ASM. fmE (1) 1
30 % #02  228-90404 RP HOOK C RPZC 1
3T % #02  228-90206 RP HOOK RPZE I
32 % #02  228-90305 RP HOOK S RPZS 1
33 % #02  B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN = 1
34 ¥ #02  228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT—Z (18) 1
35 #02  RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
36 #02  110-79506 FRONT SCREW TERTLESHRC 1
NOTE(3XER) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02...0PTIONAL PARTS AN )

_]4_



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ARYIOEEFR

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #02 401-84950 KNIFE_UNIT ARAZw b 1
2 # 401-72487 HANDLING_DEVICE_KNIFE HEFEAR (1)
3 % 401-72486 THREAD_TRIMMER_KNIFE FREID A ()
4 #02 401-74318 THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE REIbLA (1)
5 401-72489 HANDLING_DEVICE_BASE RelFEts 1)
6 * 114-20601 SCREW XX EHRT @
7 401-72497 TRIMMER_BACK_SPRING REIDELIER 1
8 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER GEE SN 1
9 401-72498 RUBBER_STOPPER_PLATE 2~ ) =T L4R 1

10 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BMIL M L=6 2
£k 401-72499 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM RUDAL 1
12 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 REFSSELEHRL M6 L=8 2
13 #02 401-74323 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM_R ARUIDEEDY R () 1
14 401-36701 ROD_END OwRIVR (2)
15 #02 401-74324 CONNECTING_BAR U0 SRS (1)
16 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPET ABFUR MEX0. 8 17 ()
17 401-72500 TRIMMER_MOVING_ARM S0 BREDE 1
18 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TNETURIL 1
19 400-62168 PICKER SPRING HOOK £y H—(E T 1
20 401-72481 TRIMMER_MOVING_SHAFT SR D BREDEH 1
21 401-72482 THREAD_TRIMMER_METAL_A RUDXFIL_A T
22 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 252 K% D=8 W=8 1
23 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FETUIEIESHRL ME L=6 2
24 401-72484 THREAD_TRIMMER_ROD AYbOw R 1
25 SD-0500403-TP SCREW BRU 1
26 401-72477 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM_ASM RUDE () 1
27 401-72478 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM AU (1)
28 401-72479 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM_PIN AEDFEY (1)
29 SM-8480652-TP SCREW kL MBX0. 75 L=6 2
30 401-72480 TRIMMER_ADJUSINGT_PIN P IoE- 1= 1
31 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NENTEEDRE M5 L=6 2
32 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING CLL&H# 1
33 400-36998 ASSY_PICKER_ARM Evh—k () 1
34 400-61215 PICKER ARM Evh— (1)
35 400-36997 ASSY_PICKER Evh— (1)
36 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥Rt 9,/64-40 L=6 )
37 400-29398 PICKER SPRING Evh—ldn 1
38 SD-0641456-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 Bl D=6. 35 H=14. 5 1
39 401-72491 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_F_ASM ARUDYL/AR_F () 1
40 401-72494 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_F ARPOYUIAR_F (1)
41 401-74583 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_BASE VU /A RETR (1
42 NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 NAEFY b (2)
43 WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER M4 [FEE M4 (2)
44 401-74584 SPRING [ mE gV vl (1)
45 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TR 6. 2X13X1 2
6 400-86711 SORENOID_PIN VUJAREY T
47 S$S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 FRQU 11,/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfLD#®E 5 1
49 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER RBO—>Tvv 2
50 SD-0500701-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=5 H=7 2
51 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 AEFYR 11/64-40 2
52 400-86712 CONNECTING ROD FELT EfEOY KT T)b b 2
53 401-72495 CLUTCH_PLATE I3V FIR 1
54 400-86635 CLUTCH_SHAFT ISVTH 1
55 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kL M6 L=8 1
56 401-72496 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT RUDH 1
57 401-72483 THREAD_TRIMMER_METAL_B AEOAF)U_B 1
58 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6X1 TYPE1 AEFvh MBX1 17 2
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER TS 1
60 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER =1 1
61 400-90099 WASHER RO ARy —=& 1
62 401-82053 ASSY_CAM_FOLLOWER ALGEETF (8) 1
63 401-81990 CAM_FOLLOWER_ASM. ALGEENFHE (1)
64 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RENFEEHRL MB L=6 (2)
65 400-86748 ROLLER SHAFT 0% 1
66 #01 400-15671 CAM_ROLLER ALO—5— T
67 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 NEFvh M4AX0. 7 11E 2
68 400-86623 STOPPER_SCREW Z by {—RU 1
69 401-72490 CAM_FOLLOWER_STOPPER NLREEFR S w)(— 1
70 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FETURILE MBEX0. 7 L=8 2
71 401-72504 THREAD_TRIMMER_SPRING_D RYIDE_D T
72 401-72501 PICKER_LINK_ASM Evh—Urs () 1
73 401-72502 PICKER_LINK Evh-Urs (1)
74 401-72503 PICKER_LINK_RUBBER Evh—Urodn (1)
75 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 BRLU D=6. 35 H=2. 7 1
76 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN EVA=UTITEY T
77 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 AEFvhk 15/64-28 1
78 WP-0621016-SH WASHER TS 1
79 SM-8061050-TP SCREW kL M6 L=10 1
80 SM-8061010-TP SCREW kb M6 L=10 1
81 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 BRI M6 L=10 2
82 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW ME VA ZE ST 1
83 #01 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR A ASARE A 1
84 #01 114-19603 THRUST COLLAR B ASARZ B 1
85 #01 114-19702 THRUST COLLAR C ASAKE C 1
86 #o01 114-19801 THRUST COLLAR D ASARE D T
87 #01 114-19900 THRUST COLLAR E ASANE E 1
88 401-74398 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM_R AUIDEFOY ME R 1
89 400-86709 CONNECTING_BAR St (1)
90 #02 401-74315 TRIMMER_MOVING_ARM )0 ERENR 1
91 #02 401-74316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM RUDAL 1
92 #03 401-72485 KNIFE_UNIT XZ1Zw b 1
93 401-72488 THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE ARUbEA (1
94 #02 401-68860 THREAD_TRIMER_ROD HEIbOw R 1
95 #02 401-74600 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM_ASM U0 () 1
9% #02 401-74314 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM RO M
97 #02 401-84951 THREAD_TRIMMER_KNIFE HEID AR (1
98 #01 401-74612 SPACER ZAR—— 1
99 #01 401-74610 CAM_ROLLER_B HhLO—-5—B 1
NOTE(E:E) ...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREBER
DDL-9000C-FSH ON DDL -9

. LY
03...EXCEPT DDL-S000C-FSH

_]6_



9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i ESIE

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 1EHRL 1
2 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 1k 1
3 401-74358 GEAR_BOX_COVER FPIRvORE 1
4 401-74359 GEAR_BOX_PACKING FPIRY I wF> 1
5 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BRRL M5 L=12 6
6 401-72469 LINK_COVER_ASM U T HI—HE 1
7 401-74360 LINK_COVER o) — (1)
8 401-74361 GEAR_BOX_LUBRICATION_FELT FrRyIZIEHT )L (1)
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RAEJRILE M4X0. 7 L=6 2
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
11 401-74306 FEED_ROCKER_CAM_LUBRICATION_FELT_ASM. K¥5ED ALKET /U NE T
12 401-74394 FELT_PLATE 7 1)U hEUHHR (1)
13 401-74362 FEED_ROCKER_CAM_LUBRICATION_FELT KFEEDALERT )L b (1
14 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNMRL M4 L=6 2
15 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
16 401-72430 ASSY_FLOATER FEFE 1
17 401-72433 FLOATER_CAP FEFFrYT 1
18 R0O-0611801-00 RUBBER RING oo 1
19 401-72437 FLOATER_CASE_GUIDE FEFT—AFEN 1
20 401-49785 ASSY_FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW_B FEFIEREB_# 1
21 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP BEOFv Y T (1
22 400-86697 FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW_B FETFIETRRB (1
23 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT PERFERATURIL b 1
25 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—7B 0.1
26 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.43
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J{A J1EHB 1
28 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JXA TIEHA 3
29 401-72436 OIL_TANK FTAINED 1
30 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BNMRQUELR MBEX0. 8 L=10 2
31 RO-0982401-00 O-RING (O3 Z7 I
32 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP BmFry T 1
33 401-74307 OIL_FILTER_ASM. FAIWT4ILF— (K8) 1
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JXA T1EHB (2)
35 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAIWTAIWI—=I3A4> b~ (1)
36 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J (0.045)
37 401-78658 PIPE 47 (0.27)
38 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—7B (0.035)
39 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FTAIWT4IE—=TaA b~ (1) (1)
40 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FTAIWTAIE—IaA>~ (1)
41 236-30403 OIL FILTER FTAINTAI5— (D
42 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER FTAIWT 45 —1ED (1)
43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A J{A TIEDHA (1)
44 401-74365 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW EHEFRH L 1
45 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouvg 1
46 236-28803 PLUNGER T v— I
47 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TS5V Iv—ldM 1
48 400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW TS5V Iv—RU 1
49 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouxvg 1
50 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AEJURILE M5EX0. 7 L=8 1
51 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HEEXSILF o T T
52 #02 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. SHBZZ () 1
53 #02 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT piive-ad (1)
54 #02 CQ-2500000-01 OIL WICK SHIE (0.25
55 #02 SM-5040655-SN SCREW JUA > KL 1
56 #02 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.75
57 #02 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK SEIES 0.18
58 #02 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER BRI TV MR 1
59 #02 400-75404 FACE FELT ASM. ESHTTILS () 1
60 401-74356 CONNECTING SCREW J\A TEfErR U 1
61 SM-4041055-SP SCREW TG M4 L=10 I
62 #01 401-74399 CAP FAIWEVOFvy T 1
63 401-36258 CORD_HOLDER O— REX 1
64 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW J\A TEfER U 1
65 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T=2)o v T 3

NOTE(/F5C)

#01...DDL-9000C-FMS ONLY
#02...DDL-9000C-FSH ONLY

_]8_

DDL —9000 C — FMS D¢
DDL —9000 C — FSH D



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BENEXOEIMR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 400-95844 REVERSE_FEED_ARM_ASM. WEOEB ($8) 1
2 400-86698 REVERSE_FEED_ARM WEDY LU /A R (1)
3 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 NAE7URILE MBEX0. 8 L=16 (1)
4 401-68921 HORIZONTAL FEED MOTOR KFEDE—H 1
5 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AETURLE M4AX0. 7 L=10 4
6 401-72456 HORIZONTAL_MOTOR_BASE KFEE—5F—IH 1
7 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 NAETURILN M6 L=10 3
8 400-10278 MOTOR LINK E—5UVY 1
9 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 TR MBE L=12 1

10 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEHRL MBEX0. 8 L=6 1
11 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CAHRDEE 1
12 401-72458 HORIZ_CONNECT_LINK K& Vo 1
13 401-72457 HORIZ_MOTOR_LINK_PIN KEEDODE—S—UoEY 1
14 400-86699 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_PIN WEOUIEY 1
15 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IEHRL MB6X0. 75 L=6 1
16 401-74372 LED_TB_SWITCH LEDHNTBRAVF 1
17 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BTN M5 L=8 2

_]9_



11. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
BRI RIVESfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-73450 PANEL-F ASSY PANEL—-F# 1
2 % 401-73451 PANEL_COVER_F ASSY ) CRIVAIN—RIF#E (1
3 401-73459 PANEL COVER R ASM BIE)\RIV A —1%48 (1)
4 401-72386 PANEL_COVER R BIE)\RIVADIN—1& (1)
5 401-72420 FIX_PLATE UFEEER (3)
6 401-72422 INDICATOR ATIT—5— M
7 401-72423 USB_COVER USBA/I— (1)
8 401-69398 PNL-F PCB ASSY PN L — FE#ri (D
9 SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  EEffE4wEVRU (1)

10 401-74580 PANEL_CABLE_CLAMP_PLATE JRRIVT — D )VETEMR (1
K| SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  EfN&4 v EVfAU (€3)
12 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 IEHRRL M5X0. 8 L=8 3
13 401-74408 PANEL_CSHION_RUBBER NI AV D VN 2
14 401-75585 CTL-PNL CORD ASSY CTL—PNLI—R# 1
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIAWAN 1

_20_



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFER R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-08402 THRED_STAND_B RIIKEB 1
2 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM (LOWER) i () @)
3 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM (UPPER) Rim (k) (1)
4 400-85788 SPOOL REST FREZM (2)
5 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMIv 3V (2)
6 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RESE (2]
7 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER HBEIRNIESD (2)
8 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE $oE (2)
9 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HETva (2)

10 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW i () kR U (1)
11 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AT vE Mb (2)
12 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW i (b)) 1E$HRU (1)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFv ks M5 (2)
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FREE M5 (2)
15 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FTEEHHERN MD (2)
16 401-08401 THREAD_STAND_A RILEBA I

17 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER R () (1)
18 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER i (b) (1)
19 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT (D)
20 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RUBREF YT (1)
21 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RUELEF Y (D
22 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 TS (2)
23 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION  (i7#R5#R I A (2)
24 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 TR M5 L=14 (2)
25 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ATV s M5 (2)

- 21



13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS
7Y =Nk

L
REF.NO
1 400-62323 UNDER COVER B ASM. 7 —H)\—B#E 1
2 236-39008 UNDER COVER FH—H)\— (1)
3 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER B Sa amPN (4)

_22_



14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

BRI
8 2
r %9 ] r ]
| - L 1617 .21
| o | J
| | W (R
\ T \ \ dJ \ \ \
| | | | | \
11 | | |
} 10— m } } 5 6 3 | | ‘
| | | | | |
115 | eo—m = = 14 ‘ | g§§8 | | |
| o TRE \ | \
\ — ‘ 13 \ .- _ L
| =) |
S .
1
> 20
\ [ Ecal
N
19 —18 ‘Eib
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-35803 HEAD COVER BBERA)(— 1
2 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASM. EZASl =2 Y 1
3 229-26505 WASHER BEER w3 R (2)
4 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION RN (2)
5 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION PEERSZ R O R (2)
6 229-26208 NAIL JLEV IR BE] 3
7 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. b IEE (2)
8 401-74598 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. F TER/N\vT () F 1
9 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG BRIy T (1)
10 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE FNAEEZ) G 3mm (1)
T #01  401-74570 HEAD_SUPPORT_ROD B A S (1)
12 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES AN (1)
13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) RSA)\— () @)
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSA)8— () (1)
15 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR REAE (1)
16 * #02  MDB-100B1402 NEEDLE DBX1#14-2 DBXT#14—-2 I
17 % #03  MDB-100B1102 NEEDLE DBX1#11-2 DBX1#11-2 1
18 % 401-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUK Iy H A7 1
19 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. JHZ= LA 1
20 % 229-64001 BOBBIN A = 1
21 #04  MC-2005007-52 134 #75-2 134 §75-2 I
NOTE(;EE2) #01...FOR AK_A/AK_GG AK_AA / AK_GGH
#02...FOR AA/EE AA/EEH
#03...FOR GG GG H
#04...FOR BB BB H

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE

HEICDOVTIE. BREED (t—YUR MTHIBICKELT) #8BLTTRSL,

_28_



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FDS
DDL —9000 C — FDS EH5m

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-37146 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D FEFIRTED 1
2 % 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT—Z (18) 1
3 % 229-64001 BOBBIN A RE> (A) 1
4 228-90305 RP HOOK S RP£S 1
5 400-60511 LOWER SHAFT BEARING ASM. AT (48) 1
6 G1812-870-000 LOWER SHAFT INNER BEARING BN @)
7 400-60512 LOWER SHAFT FROT BEARING BUSH TEFIRNFU VT Tw (1)
8 400-60513 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING FROT TEET T vy (1)
9 $S-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 AL 11./64—-40 L=6.5 (2)

_24_



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FSH

DDL —9000 C — FSH ZH%m

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #01  400-89605 THROAT_PLATE_J R J 1
2 401-07708 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL_LOWER_H HETASIL_H 1
3 400-61767 NEEDLE BAR H HEH 1
4 ¥ #03  MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 ¢t DBX1 #21 1
5 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN RE> 1
6 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE FEERENT 1
7 #01 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEAE GA— BT 1
8 400-64839 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEREX (B) EH— RIE 1
9 401-74353 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_H FEHIH 1

10 110-92251 LUBRICATING HOOK ASM. BHER 1
(K| 401-91118 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMP_H KFHEEH I
12 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT—ZH 1
13 401-91126 ASSY_COUNTER WEIGHT_H BEEHE 1
14 401-91127 COUNTER_WEIGHT_H HEasEH (1)
15 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 1EHRU (1)
16 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 IFHRAC M8 L=16 (@)
17 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETYTELESRL M6 L=6 (2)
18 400-63697 ARM THREAD GUIDE A H T—LHRENA H 1
19 #02 110-62601 FEED DOG %D 1
20 #02  110-62007 THROAT PLATE A iR A 1
21 #01 114-03003 FEED J =0 J I
22 400-23223 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE FHEAREA 1
23 #04  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 & 134 NM130 1
NOTE(;E52) #01...FOR AA/BB/EE AA /BB EEH

#02...FOR GG
#03...FOR AA/GG/EE
#04...FOR BB

GG H
AA GG/ EEH
BB H

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE.

AMEICOVTlE. BEED U—YUXRSHABICELT) Z2RULTTEL,

_26_



17. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS (FOR PBN)
ARREF - T7—Bfk (PBN A

3
[}

FIXTEXXTRN
%.».n&&é
N

<

—

13

5

<

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 114-29305 CLAMP HEAD OS5I~y R 1
2 401-89532 CLAMP BASE ISVTHE 1
3 114-29404 CLAMP BASE, B 92578 B 1
4 114-29008 CLAMP CYLINDER IS TIIIE 1
5 114-28505 CLAMP BALL 5 TR—=)b 1
6 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NFERC 11./64-40 L=7 2
7 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 I\=T1ZF> 4XM5 1
8 114-27705 HEAD BUSH ANy RTJwa 1
9 114-27309 HEAD COVER ~w KA )= 1

10 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 B M5 L=6 2
11 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DU UR=-X B 1.4
12 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa—7 1.5
13 PJ-3010800-01 REDUCER LFa—1 1
14 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE E=Z—)Lik—X & 0.1
15 114-27960 AIR FILTER ASM. I7-J4)b5— (#) 1
16 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE R—XZwTU (@)
17 PJ-3080852-01 Y-UNION J50F Y (1)
18 400-03560 REGULATOR ASM. LF¥Fal—% () (1)
19 PF-9020050-00 REGULATOR BRACKET LFaLb—5T3T7v (1)
20 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AL D=4. 1 L=20 2
21 114-26368 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. B (H) 1
22 114-26301 SOLENOID VALVE ADJUSTING BASE EWAEAE (1)
23 PV-1351030-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3R — hEBHF (1)
24 PV-1305240-00 3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3M— B (2)
25 PJ-3010851-02 JOINTING VANVERS (1)
26 PJ-3040851-03 SWING ELBOW AAVTTIIUIR [@D)
27 PJ-3010605-01 UNION O NVERN (1
28 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DU wF#HEF M5 D=4 (1)
29 PJ-3010605-01 UNION VANVERS (1)
30 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 BNMAUELR M3 L=8 (6)
31 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 JUYTFHEF M5 D=4 [@D)
32 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Bl 11/64-40 L=7 1
33 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AARRU D=4. 1 L=20 2
34 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa—7 0.3
35 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa—7 0.1
36 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y ERI1-_F2 Y I
37 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 0.2
38 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 0.2
39 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE EZ—)Lik—X &8 0.3
40 F1012-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASM. I7-/X)U#f 1
41 B1155-771-000 CUSHION AEA/N-1ERCIvI 3> T
42 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 0.1
43 114-28802 DUST BAG FANINw o 1
44 114-96767 SORENOID VALVE CORD ASM. BiFI— N 1
45 HX-0023300-00 CLIP ES YA 4
46 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART ESCIACY 1

_28_



18. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR PBN)
D4) -tk (PBN F)

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-89531 WIPER_PBN_ASM BDEERRIED 1 )\—#8 1
2 401-89526 WIPER_BASE_ASM DA )\—&H# (1)
3 400-95175 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM. DAI)I\—=V /A R (1)
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DAI)=TJLA (1)
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B DA )\—JLB (1)
6 229-56106 WIPER LINK A JAI=UVTA M
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA I—ERUAT— (1)
8 229-56304 WIPER SPRING DA )8—=(F1 (1
9 401-89529 WIPER_LINK_B JA)—U>oB (1)

10 114-24959 WIPER SHAFT ASM. D)8 (#) (1)
(K| 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR JAIN—H>— [@D)
12 401-89264 WIPER_COVER DA ){—H)\— (1)
13 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW JAI=UVIBERU (1)
14 400-46108 WIPER A ){— (1)
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT A=V /A Rl (1)
16 NS-6090310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 9/64-40 EBFvhk 9,/64-40 (@)
17 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 NEFvhs 11,/64-40 (1)
18 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EfiltobEm 2. 5 (1)
19 SD-0650321-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 5 H=3. 2 (1)
20 SL-4030641-SE SCREW M3 L=6 BEEAEENNRQL M3 L=6 (3)
21 SL[-4030641-SE SCREW M3 =6 EEFET~NNMAC M3 L=6 M
22 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FRL 9.64-40 L=5 (1)
23 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR A=V ohT— (1)
24 114-29107 SLIDE SPRING ATA RATUD (1)
25 114-25451 FOLLOWER ASM. Jx0O7#E (1)
26 114-25659 RATCHET ASM. >F T v NES (D)
27 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AL 1./8—-44 L=2. 8 (2)
28 114-22706 STOPPER SPRING SF1Twv bR Mv/(— (F1aB (1)
29 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EEEHHEN, M3 (1)
30 400-86680 RUBBER_HOLDER DA )= bw )= LEUTHR (1)
31 400-86679 WIPER_STOPPER_RUBBER A=A ~v/—dL [@D)
32 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PRFvIYA P I—R .33)
33 HK-0346400-0T NEW MINIFIT SCALPEL TERMINAL [ D227 8 N (2)
34 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 J R VB AR R 1

35 401-89528 WIPER_BASE_STUD DA I—BRAY v R 1

36 SM-4050855-SP SCREW B0 M5 L=8 2

37 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 TR M5 L=6 1

38 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA N 2

_80_



19. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS (FOR PBN)
ARIZ<OER (PBN )

_8]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 114-26608 THREAD HAUL BASE Rre<bs 1
2 114-27101 THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK Rle<ohEEI YT A 1
3 114-27200 THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK HRie<hEREI Yo B 1
4 114-26855 THREAD HAUL LEVER ASM. Rfe<OiE (\8) 1
5 114-26707 THREAD HAUL SHAFT e <O Eh 1
6 400-60341 THREAD HAUL WIRE RIE<HhIA 7 — T
7 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TREE 4. 8X11. 5X2 1
8 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 IFHRAL 11./64—-40 L=4.5 2
9 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IFHRL 11./64—-40 L=4 1
10 SD-0640321-SP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 35 H=3. 2 2
1 SD-0600291-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=2.9 BRC D=6 H=2. 9 I
12 WP-0501016-SA WASHER 5X10.5X1 FREE 5X10. 5X1 2
13 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EFitEm 6 1
14 401-89530 THREAD_HAUL_CYLINDER_PLATE N RN BV i 1
15 114-28307 HAUL THREAD STOPPER A<D My )— 1
16  B1620-487-000  FEED CONNECTING PINWASHER XD EREVER 1
17 PA-1003018-B0 AIR CYLINDER (Y KNUCKLE) I7IUVE YFuouffE 1
18 SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 NARILE M4X0. 7 L=10 2
19 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—RIdv kO—5 1
20 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 TR 1./8-44 L=2.5 2
21 114-28000 THREAD HAUL ADJUSTING PLATE Rz DA I
22 114-27804 THREAD HAUL SCALE PLATE e < BB 1
23 $S-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 mue 11./64-40 L=7 2
24 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 AJURILE MB L=18 1
25 113-15108 COLLAR DA\ —BEBSHS— 1
26 114-27606 THREAD HAUL CYLINDER COVER Re<OIUUFT—HI— 1
27 S$S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 BHXfALU 11/64—-40 L=5 2
28 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 B M5 L=6 1
29 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 TR 5. 3X10X1 2
30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLYYFa—T2 4X2. 5 1.2

_82_



20. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
HI=RaR

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-74410 TABLE ASM. =L () 1
2 401-72421 TABLE F—2)b (1)
3 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER GBERZ R LB (2)
4 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER YN (2)
5 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL §] (20=V) (4)
6 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL g (20=1) (@3)
7 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A BEER T w3 R (2)
8 #01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION THES 1
9 #02  GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL 70 3EXRYILFE70 (SC—1YU—=X) 1

10 #02  111-57559 T-STAND ASM. TH (i) 1
11 111-55769 SMALL CASTINGS BOX B ASM. T—JIVIAN B 1
12 111-56007 CASE AN Q)
13 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IWIANT TRy (1)
14 111-55751 CASE ASM. B JTIAN B (#8) (1)
15 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AL D=3. 8 L=20 (4)
16 111-55157 DRAWER ASM. SIEEUEA 1
17 111-55108 DRAWER S|1EHU @)
18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT SIEHUXRA (2)
19 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AL D=3. 1 L=16 (6)
20 #02  GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM. 71 2EXRYIFE71 (SC—1IYU—X) 1
21 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER SIEHUARwI— I
22 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 AR D=5. 1 L=32 4
23 #03  111-59456 CASTER ASM. FvA5—A 1
24 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT FNAERID (2)
25 111-59407 CASTER FrRY— (4)
26 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE AR (2)
27 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 FfEE 8. BX15X1. 4 (2)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 gL 8. 7X18X1. 6 (2)
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR JT-D950 JT—-D950H
#02...FOR JT-D95A/-D95B JT-D95 A/ -D95BH

#03...0PTIONAL PARTS

_84_



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
RRIEX BB

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm # Qty
1 400-65571 ELECTRIC FAN HOOK COOLING DEVICE BT 7 UESHIEE 1
2 400-44065 FAN_RELAY_CABLE T 7 ik d— R (D)
3 400-64805 FAN FILTER T7 45— (1)
4 400-64806 FAN COOLING COVER BT HN=T P (1)
5 400-65564 FAN MOTOR ASSY JrUE—5E (1)
6 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=50 AARRC D=4. 1T L=50 )
7 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J—RRTFvIIL (3)
8 400-65572 HOOK COOLING DEVICE INSTRUCTION MANUAL E&) T 7 & AFEBEL = (1)
9 402-06843 KNEE LIFTER ASSY B (48) 1

10 262-20707 SPRING HOOK GRS | D3RO (ST (1)
11 402-01424 KNEE UPPER SPRING BETER (D
12 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IE$Halb M5X0. 8 L=6 (2)
13 ST-4030551-SN SCREW 1L (2)
14 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 PR M4 L=12 (2)
15 402-06840 KNEE UPPER MAGNET R (A (1)
16 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER B TiRAI— Mm
17 402-06841 KNEE UPPER PCB R _E(FEAR (1)
18 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 NAERILE M6 L=12 (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER BRYTHRIA (1)
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE BT (1)
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT BETIR=A Mm
22 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT R CHRIzE (1)
23 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EFidE 9 (1)
24 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. BRI mE T (1) ()
25 229-32404 BRACKET S QAN (1)
26 229-34707 SCREW B AR O )
27 402-00727 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT FER k(S (1)
28 402-00725 PRESSER LIFT CRANK BEFoz>o (1)
29 402-00729 KNEE LIFTER COVER B EIF A/ — (1)
30 402-00731 KNEE LIFTER BASE ASSY B E(R—2MiES (1)
31 WP-0650416-UZ WASHER 6.5X13X0.4 FEE 6. 6X13X0. 4 )
32 WP-1221016-SP WASHER RS (2)
33 402-06842 KNEE LIFTER CORD BEFO—R (1)
34 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARAL D=5. 1 L=20 (4)
35 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE O—RRFv I (1)
36 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTYINN )
37 BT-1600101-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 16X10 RUDLYY Fa—TJ 2 16X10 (0.05)

_86_



22. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBEBEHRIADS

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders

EEEFNE, Z%Rev. No. RECEBBLE 0,

BoOLB®NG0EEDEEE, HEENTeETH, JEXNTEET,
I EEEEEEE"

No. 169605 -Rev. No.

xA:Added partsémif$a/D:0bsoleted partshilhBE/E:Erratumir

Rev.|[Page[lRe f. Parts No. Rev.|[PagelRe f. Parts No
* No. = No. & % X No. = No. 5o &
A 05 2 911401-89533
A 05 8 58| 400-70134
A 05 28 —| ALL PARTS - 42%8
A 05 30 —| ALL PARTS - 42%8
A 05 32 —| ALL PARTS - 42%8

_87_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO
BT-0400251-EB 28 11 | MDB-100B1402 23 16 | SK-3311600-SE 34 19 | SM-6061002-TP 12 13
BT-0400251-EB 32 30 | MDB-100B2100 26 4 | SK-3382001-SC 34 15 | SM-6061002-TP 16 81
BT-0600401-EB 28 37 SK-3412000-SC 28 20 | SM-6061002-TP 19 7
BT-0600401-EB 28 38 | NM-6040000-SN 2 71 | SK-3412000-SC 28 33 | SM-7040800-SL 2 69
BT-0600401-EB 28 42 | NM-6040001-SE 16 42 | SK-3415001-SE 36 6 | SM-8040412-TP 4 21
BT-0800501-EB 28 12 | NM-6040001-SP 16 67 | SK-3512001-SE 36 34 | SM-8040612-TP 2 51
BT-0800501-EB 28 34 | NM-6050001-SC 16 16 | SK-3513200-SC 34 22 | SM-8040612-TP 2 78
BT-0800501-EB 28 35 | NM-6050001-SE 21 11 | SL-4030641-SE 30 20 | SM-8050402-TP 18 1
BT-1600101-EB 36 37 | NM-6050001-SE 21 13 | SL-4030641-SE 30 21 | SM-8050402-TP 18 2
BT-1601001-Z0 28 14 | NM-6050001-SE 21 25| SL-4030881-SF 28 30 | SM-8050502-TP 4 22
BT-1601001-Z0 28 39 | NM-6060001-SC 16 58 | SL-4031291-SC 8 51 | SM-80506A2-TP 6 40
B1109-012-10B 2 59 | NS-6090310-SP 30 16 | SL-4031491-SC 12 37 | SM-80506A2-TP 10 37
B1116-210-D00 16 8 | NS-6110310-SP 16 51| SL-4031691-SC 8 50 | SM-80506A2-TP 16 23
B1116-210-D00 22 3| NS-6110310-SP 30 17 | SL-4040881-SC 2 62 | SM-80506A2-TP 16 31
B1116-804-000 16 60 | NS-6150310-SP 16 77 | SL-4041281-SC 2 64 | SM-8050612-TP 10 61
B1155-771-000 28 41 SL-4051091-SC 18 30 | SM-8050612-TP 19 10
B1524-012-0BA 8 42 | PA-1003018-B0 32 17 | SL-6040892-TN 2 39 | SM-8050612-TP 36 12
B1613-012-100 12 45 | PC-0105070-00 32 19 | SL-6040892-TN 18 24 | SM-80508A2-TP 8 32
B1620-487-000 32 16 | PF-9020050-00 28 19 | SL-6051492-TN 2 15 | SM-8050802-TP 20 12
B2431-215-000 10 51 | PJ-0325260-01 28 16 | SL-6052592-TN 6 28 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 19
B3118-552-H00 2 79 | PJ-3010405-01 28 28 | SL-6061292-TN 8 37 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 39
B3132-012-000 2 89 | PJ-3010405-01 28 31| SM-0050801-SC 4 24 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 42
B4123-522-00A 10 4| PJ-3010405-02 28 7 | SM-0050801-SC 4 33 | SM-80606A2-TP 12 8
B4123-522-00B 10 5| PJ-3010605-01 28 27 | SM-2040750-TP 2 25 | SM-80606A2-TP 16 64
B4123-522-00C 10 6 | PJ-3010605-01 28 29 | SM-2040955-TP 2 24 | SM-80606A2-TP 26 17
B8210-012-000 34 5| PJ-3010800-01 28 13 | SM-4040601-SC 8 47 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 8
B8210-012-000 34 6 | PJ-3010851-02 28 25 | SM-4040655-SP 8 12 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 9
B9117-012-000 26 5| PJ-3040851-03 28 26 | SM-4040655-SP 10 48 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 56
B9117-552-A00 14 33 | PJ-3080800-01 28 36 | SM-4040655-SP 10 59 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 14
B9121-012-0A0 23 19 | PJ-3080852-01 28 17 | SM-4040655-SP 18 14 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 23
PS-0500142-KP 8 53 | SM-4040855-SP 2 17 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 26

CM-3002000-01 2 27 | PV-1305240-00 28 24 | SM-4041055-SP 18 61| SM-80608A2-TP 6 37
CM-3002000-03 2 28 | PV-1351030-00 28 23 | SM-4041255-SP 12 39 | SM-80608A2-TP 8 29
CQ-2000000-01 18 57 SM-4041255-SP 36 14 | SM-80608A2-TP 12 48
CQ-2500000-01 18 54 | RC-0410415-KP 2 77 | SM-4041455-SN 2 10 | SM-80608A2-TP 14 24
CS-0800881-TP 16 22 | RC-0740811-KP 12 31| SM-4050655-SP 2 54 | SM-80608A2-TP 16 12
CS-1000881-TP 6 39 | RC-1200001-KP 12 4 | SM-4050655-SP 16 10 | SM-8060812-TP 16 55
CS-1201171-TP 12 7 | RC-1700001-KP 2 81 | SM-4050655-SP 28 10 | SM-8061010-TP 16 80
RC-2651218-KP 16 32 | SM-4050655-SP 30 37 | SM-8061050-TP 16 79

D1524-555-EBL 26 RE-0250000-K0 30 18 | SM-4050655-SP 32 28 | SM-8081652-TP 6 18
D8204-555-D00 34 21 | RE-0300000-KO 6 36 | SM-4050855-SP 2 21| SM-8081652-TP 26 16
D8226-555-E00 34 RE-0400000-K0 2 75 | SM-4050855-SP 2 70 | SM-8480652-TP 12 25
RE-0500000-K0 2 66 | SM-4050855-SP 10 31| SM-8480652-TP 16 29

EA-9500B01-00 2 36 | RE-0500000-KO0 4 19 | SM-4050855-SP 19 17 | SM-8480652-TP 19 15
EA-9500B01-00 6 29 | RE-0500000-K0 8 21 | SM-4050855-SP 30 36 | SM-9040650-TP 12 17
EA-9500B01-00 8 52 | RE-0500000-KO0 16 48 | SM-4051055-SP 2 13 | SM-9041050-SC 32 18
EA-9500B01-00 20 15 | RE-0600000-KO 32 13 | SM-4051055-SP 4 31| SM-9061203-SE 36 18
EA-9500B01-00 23 12 | RE-0800000-KO 8 6 | SM-4051255-SP 2 2 | SM-9086523-SE 34 24
EA-9500B01-00 30 38 | RE-0900000-KO 36 23 | SM-4051255-SP 12 19 | SQ-2050453-MZ 18 64
EA-9500B01-00 36 36 | RO-0360802-00 14 5| SM-4051255-SP 12 22 | 8S-1110710-SP 32 23
R0O-0360802-00 14 35 | SM-4051255-SP 18 5| S$S-4080620-TP 12 30

F1012-003-0A0 28 40 | RO-0371801-00 18 45 | SM-4051255-SP 19 9 | SS-4110515-SP 32 27
RO-0481901-00 18 23 | SM-4051405-SE 21 24 | SS-4110715-SP 28 32

GPK-26023000 8 45 | RO-0611801-00 18 18 | SM-5040655-SN 2 42 | SS-4111015-SP 14 28
GPK-700010A0 34 9 | RO-0681901-00 18 49 | SM-5040655-SN 4 20 | SS-6060210-SP 2 34
GPK-710010A0 34 20 | RO-0982401-00 18 31| SM-5040655-SN 18 55 | SS-6080320-SP 32 20
G1812-870-000 14 12 SM-6031002-TN 2 82 | $S-6090540-SP 30 22
G1812-870-000 24 6 | SB-1060004-00 8 19 | SM-6040602-TP 18 9 | S$S-6090620-TP 10 12
SB-1060005-00 8 24 | SM-6041002-TP 8 35 | S$S-6090620-TP 10 20

HK-0346400-0T 30 33 | SB-1080002-00 8 27 | SM-6041002-TP 12 11 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5
HW-5000700-00 30 32 | SB-1200018-00 12 3| SM-6041002-TP 19 5| SS-6090670-TP 10 8
HX-0015000-0A 8 46 | SB-1200027-00 6 10 | SM-6042000-SP 6 45 | S8S-6090670-TP 16 36
HX-0015000-0K 18 65 | SB-1200027-00 6 11 | SM-6042000-SP 12 47 | SS-6110710-TP 14 15
HX-0023300-00 28 45 | SB-4080001-00 12 27 | SM-6050802-TP 12 42 | S8S-6110710-TP 16 47
HX-0029200-0A 28 46 | SB-4080001-00 12 33 | SM-6050802-TP 16 70 | SS-6121610-SP 10 18
SB-4080001-00 14 18 | SM-6050802-TP 18 50 | SS-7080510-TP 6 7

KX-0000002-30 2 35 | SB-4080001-00 19 11 | SM-6051400-SP 8 40 | SS-7091110-TP 8 43
SB-4120001-00 12 6 | SM-6051400-SP 10 29 | SS-7110710-SP 28 6

MAO-11532000 36 7 | SD-0500403-TP 16 25 | SM-6051402-TP 16 18 | SS-7111110-TP 8 15
MAO-11532000 36 35 | SD-0500701-TP 16 50 | SM-6051602-TP 10 55 | SS-8080310-TP 30 27
MC-2005007-52 23 21| SD-0600291-TP 32 11| SM-6051602-TP 19 3| SS-8110422-TP 32 9
MC-2005013-00 26 23 | SD-0630275-SP 16 75 | SM-6051802-TP 32 24 | SS-8110520-TP 32 8
MDB-100B1100 6 42 | SD-0640321-SP 32 10 | SM-6051850-TP 10 57 | SS-8110710-SP 24 9
MDB-100B1102 23 17 | SD-0641456-TP 16 38 | SM-6060802-TP 2 19 | SS-8150822-TP 10 3
MDB-100B1400 6 43 | SD-0650321-TP 30 19 | SM-6060802-TP 2 23 | SS-8660610-TP 10 24

_88_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

ST-4030551-SN 36 13 | 114-26368 28 21| 229-56007 30 5| 400-60511 24 5
ST-4030651-SN 4 23 | 114-26608 32 1| 229-56106 30 6 | 400-60512 24 7
SV-4030802-SN 20 9| 114-26707 32 5| 229-56205 30 7 | 400-60513 24 8
SV-4030802-SN 20 11| 114-26855 32 4| 229-56304 30 8 | 400-61215 16 34

114-27101 32 2| 229-56809 30 11| 400-61246 10 15
TA-0180401-M0 14 8 | 114-27200 32 3| 229-56908 30 13 | 400-61767 26 3
TA-0290301-M0 14 9| 114-27309 28 9| 229-57104 30 15| 400-62168 16 19
TA-1250406-R0 2 6 | 114-27606 32 26 | 229-57203 30 23 | 400-62323 22 1
TA-1250406-R0 2 40 | 114-27705 28 8 | 229-58003 23 5| 400-63697 26 18

114-27804 32 22 | 229-58052 23 2 | 400-64805 36 3
WP-0330501-SB 30 29 | 114-27960 28 15 | 229-63409 2 45 | 400-64806 36 4
WP-0410846-SC 2 68 | 114-28000 32 21| 229-63458 2 43 | 400-64839 26 8
WP-0450801-SD 18 10 | 114-28307 32 15 | 229-64001 14 26 | 400-65564 36 5
WP-0450801-SD 18 15 | 114-28505 28 5| 229-64001 23 20 | 400-65571 36 1
WP-0482086-SD 32 7| 114-28802 28 43 | 229-64001 24 3 | 400-65572 36 8
WP-0501016-SA 32 12 | 114-29008 28 4| 236-05207 6 13 | 400-70134 8 58
WP-0501016-SD 30 34 | 114-29107 30 24 | 236-14506 12 49 | 400-70531 8 13
WP-0531000-SC 32 29 | 114-29305 28 1] 236-16709 10 21| 400-75404 18 59
WP-0531000-SD 10 30 | 114-29404 28 3| 236-26104 2 41| 400-85784 21 17
WP-0531001-SC 21 15 | 114-96767 28 44 | 236-28803 18 46 | 400-85785 21 18
WP-0550800-SP 12 20 | 133-19405 12 26 | 236-28902 18 47 | 400-85786 21 2
WP-0550800-SP 12 43 | 137-38802 16 82 | 236-29207 18 53 | 400-85787 21 3
WP-0621016-SD 16 45 236-29256 18 52 | 400-85788 21 4
WP-0621016-SH 16 59 | 225-02504 23 15 | 236-29306 18 28 | 400-85789 21 5
WP-0621016-SH 16 78 | 228-90206 14 31| 236-29306 18 43 | 400-85790 21 6
WP-0621036-SP 8 56 | 228-90305 14 32 | 236-29405 18 27 | 400-85791 21 7
WP-0650416-UZ 36 31| 228-90305 24 4| 236-29405 18 34 | 400-85792 21 19
WP-0661016-SP 8 33 | 228-90404 14 30 | 236-30007 18 26 | 400-85793 21 20
WP-0820516-SP 12 32 | 228-91204 4 2| 236-30007 18 36 | 400-85794 21 8
WP-0820526-SD 8 30 | 228-96252 14 34 | 236-30007 18 56 | 400-85795 21 9
WP-0871602-SE 34 28 | 228-96252 24 2| 236-30106 18 25| 400-85796 21 23
WP-0951016-SP 8 41| 229-01300 2 33 | 236-30106 18 38 | 400-86597 6 20
WP-1221016-SP 36 32 | 229-01409 6 2| 236-30403 18 41| 400-86602 6 8
WP-1612616-SE 21 22 | 229-01409 18 51| 236-30502 18 42 | 400-86604 6 48
WS-0410002-KR 16 43 | 229-01805 2 52 | 236-30601 18 35 | 400-86605 6 9
WS-0510002-KN 21 14 | 229-04106 10 23 | 236-30601 18 40 | 400-86606 8 38
WS-0861410-KR 34 27 | 229-04155 10 22 | 236-30650 18 39 | 400-86607 8 39

229-06309 6 47 | 236-39008 22 2 | 400-86616 10 45
105-23702 10 33 | 229-06408 6 4| 262-01004 2 73 | 400-86623 16 68
106-18304 16 49 | 229-06457 6 3| 262-20707 36 10 | 400-86635 16 54
110-15906 14 4| 229-11002 10 19 | 263-02901 8 14 | 400-86679 30 31
110-28008 2 60 | 229-11101 10 1" 400-86680 30 30
110-38650 14 29 | 229-12307 10 54 | 400-00264 26 12 | 400-86691 14 13
110-38759 14 25| 229-16506 14 3| 400-00344 18 21| 400-86692 14 14
110-62007 26 20 | 229-16555 14 2 | 400-03560 28 18 | 400-86695 10 35
110-62601 26 19 | 229-20409 2 57 | 400-04171 6 17 | 400-86696 10 36
110-75801 34 4| 229-21308 4 27 | 400-04171 26 15| 400-86697 18 22
110-75900 34 3| 229-21407 4 28 | 400-09037 2 61 | 400-86698 19 2
110-79506 14 36 | 229-21506 2 83 | 400-10278 19 8 | 400-86699 19 14
110-92251 26 10 | 229-21506 4 29 | 400-10805 14 11| 400-86709 16 89
111-55108 34 17 | 229-21605 2 80 | 400-13595 18 32 | 400-86711 16 46
111-565157 34 16 | 229-21704 4 30 | 400-15671 16 66 | 400-86712 16 52
111-55207 34 18 | 229-25101 18 58 | 400-23223 26 22 | 400-86735 10 34
111-55751 34 14 | 229-26000 23 4 | 400-24124 26 6 | 400-86736 10 40
111-55769 34 11| 229-26208 23 6 | 400-26277 10 10 | 400-86748 16 65
111-55801 34 13 | 229-26356 23 7 | 400-26281 10 28 | 400-88958 4 25
111-56007 34 12 | 229-26505 23 3| 400-26282 10 32 | 400-88959 4 26
111-57559 34 10 | 229-32404 36 25| 400-29398 16 37 | 400-89605 26 1
111-57567 34 8 | 229-32453 36 24 | 400-32269 6 38 | 400-90058 6 6
111-59407 34 25| 229-32800 23 9 | 400-35589 2 16 | 400-90099 16 61
111-59456 34 23 | 229-33105 23 13 | 400-36997 16 35 | 400-95175 30 3
111-59506 34 26 | 229-33204 23 14 | 400-36998 16 33 | 400-95844 19 1
113-15108 32 25| 229-34202 36 20 | 400-37005 10 27 | 400-96325 21 21
114-03003 26 21| 229-34301 36 21| 400-37008 4 32 | 400-96326 21 10
114-19504 16 83 | 229-34400 36 19 | 400-37146 24 1| 400-96327 21 12
114-19603 16 84 | 229-34509 36 16 | 400-37365 10 9 | 401-02087 23 18
114-19702 16 85 | 229-34608 36 22 | 400-38328 18 48 | 401-02261 2 26
114-19801 16 86 | 229-34707 36 26 | 400-42079 10 17 | 401-07708 26 2
114-19900 16 87 | 229-45414 2 44 | 400-44065 36 2| 401-08401 21 16
114-20601 16 6 | 229-45604 2 46 | 400-44857 6 12 | 401-08402 21 1
114-22706 30 28 | 229-45703 2 47 | 400-46108 30 14 | 401-26724 2 85
114-24959 30 10 | 229-45802 2 48 | 400-52933 2 55 | 401-35803 23 1
114-25451 30 25| 229-50000 16 76 | 400-55591 23 10 | 401-35904 6 15
114-25659 30 26 | 229-52501 10 56 | 400-58504 10 16 | 401-35905 6 31
114-26301 28 22 | 229-55900 30 4 | 400-60341 32 6 | 401-35907 6 35

_89_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

401-35916 6 16 | 401-72443 12 14 | 401-74313 2 84 | 401-89532 28 2
401-36258 18 63 | 401-72444 12 18 | 401-74314 16 96 | 401-89533 2 91
401-36701 16 14 | 401-72446 12 21| 401-74315 16 90 | 401-91107 4 1
401-39753 2 7 | 401-72448 12 24 | 401-74316 16 91 | 401-91108 4 12
401-41440 6 44 | 401-72451 12 34 | 401-74317 10 60 | 401-91109 4 13
401-41757 8 16 | 401-72452 12 35 | 401-74318 16 4| 401-91111 4 14
401-45927 14 10 | 401-72453 12 29 | 401-74321 12 5| 401-91113 4 15
401-49785 18 20 | 401-72454 12 23 | 401-74323 16 13 | 401-91114 4 16
401-49791 6 46 | 401-72455 12 12 | 401-74324 16 15 | 401-91115 4 17
401-66870 4 3| 401-72456 19 6 | 401-74325 12 9| 401-91116 4 18
401-66872 4 4| 401-72457 19 13 | 401-74328 14 1] 401-91118 26 1"
401-66881 4 5| 401-72458 19 12 | 401-74331 14 6 | 401-91126 26 13
401-66885 4 6 | 401-72460 10 41 | 401-74332 14 7| 401-91127 26 14
401-66886 4 7| 401-72461 12 38 | 401-74333 14 17 | 401-91349 12 36
401-66887 4 8 | 401-72463 8 31| 401-74334 12 40 | 401-99666 8 57
401-66888 4 9 | 401-72464 8 49 | 401-74335 14 19 | 402-00725 36 28
401-66893 4 10 | 401-72465 8 11 | 401-74336 14 20 | 402-00727 36 27
401-66894 4 11 | 401-72466 8 36 | 401-74337 14 21| 402-00729 36 29
401-68860 16 94 | 401-72467 10 38 | 401-74338 14 22 | 402-00731 36 30
401-68921 19 4| 401-72469 18 6 | 401-74341 6 30 | 402-01424 36 1"
401-68922 12 10 | 401-72470 2 76 | 401-74342 6 32 | 402-06840 36 15
401-68923 8 34 | 401-72472 2 86 | 401-74343 6 33 | 402-06841 36 17
401-69398 20 8 | 401-72473 2 87 | 401-74344 6 34 | 402-06842 36 33
401-72134 10 25 | 401-72474 2 88 | 401-74349 6 41| 402-06843 36 9
401-72135 14 16 | 401-72475 2 74 | 401-74350 2 65
401-72137 12 2| 401-72476 2 67 | 401-74351 14 27
401-72138 10 44 | 401-72477 16 26 | 401-74353 26 9
401-72146 6 27 | 401-72478 16 27 | 401-74356 18 60
401-72364 2 1] 401-72479 16 28 | 401-74358 18 3
401-72366 2 14 | 401-72480 16 30 | 401-74359 18 4
401-72367 2 30 | 401-72481 16 20 | 401-74360 18 7
401-72368 2 32 | 401-72482 16 21| 401-74361 18 8
401-72369 2 29 | 401-72483 16 57 | 401-74362 18 13
401-72370 2 31| 401-72484 16 24 | 401-74365 18 44
401-72371 2 3| 401-72485 16 92 | 401-74369 14 23
401-72373 2 4| 401-72486 16 3| 401-74372 19 16
401-72374 2 5| 401-72487 16 2| 401-74373 2 49
401-72375 2 11| 401-72488 16 93 | 401-74384 8 23
401-72376 2 12 | 401-72489 16 5| 401-74385 2 53
401-72377 6 25 | 401-72490 16 69 | 401-74392 2 50
401-72378 10 46 | 401-72491 16 39 | 401-74394 18 12
401-72384 2 63 | 401-72494 16 40 | 401-74396 12 44
401-72386 20 4| 401-72495 16 53 | 401-74398 16 88
401-72389 8 4| 401-72496 16 56 | 401-74399 18 62
401-72390 2 37 | 401-72497 16 7 | 401-74405 10 58
401-72391 2 18 | 401-72498 16 9 | 401-74408 20 13
401-72392 2 22 | 401-72499 16 11 | 401-74410 34 1
401-72393 6 22 | 401-72500 16 17 | 401-74570 23 11
401-72398 6 21| 401-72501 16 72 | 401-74573 8 44
401-72399 6 1] 401-72502 16 73 | 401-74574 8 25
401-72404 8 1] 401-72503 16 74 | 401-74577 12 46
401-72405 8 48 | 401-72504 16 71| 401-74580 20 10
401-72407 8 2 | 401-72508 10 43 | 401-74581 12 15
401-72408 8 3| 401-72509 10 49 | 401-74582 12 16
401-72409 8 5| 401-72510 10 50 | 401-74583 16 41
401-72410 8 7 | 401-73450 20 1| 401-74584 16 44
401-72411 8 8 | 401-73451 20 2| 401-74590 12 1
401-72412 8 9 | 401-73459 20 3 | 401-74598 23 8
401-72413 8 10 | 401-74291 10 47 | 401-74600 16 95
401-72415 8 54 | 401-74293 10 52 | 401-74610 16 99
401-72418 6 24 | 401-74294 10 53 | 401-74612 16 98
401-72420 20 5| 401-74295 8 28 | 401-75585 20 14
401-72421 34 2| 401-74296 10 1| 401-78658 18 37
401-72422 20 6 | 401-74297 10 2| 401-81990 16 63
401-72423 20 7 | 401-74298 10 7 | 401-82053 16 62
401-72424 8 55 | 401-74299 10 26 | 401-82291 2 58
401-72425 8 17 | 401-74300 10 13 | 401-84950 16 1
401-72428 8 20 | 401-74302 10 14 | 401-84951 16 97
401-72429 8 22 | 401-74305 2 20 | 401-88608 2 38
401-72430 18 16 | 401-74306 18 11 | 401-89264 30 12
401-72433 18 17 | 401-74307 18 33 | 401-89526 30 2
401-72436 18 29 | 401-74308 8 26 | 401-89528 30 35
401-72437 18 19 | 401-74309 8 18 | 401-89529 30 9
401-72439 12 41| 401-74311 2 72| 401-89530 32 14
401-72440 12 28 | 401-74312 2 90 | 401-89531 30 1

_40_




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	糸巻装置関係

	3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
	上軸・針棒関係

	4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
	押え上げ関係

	5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り調節関係

	6. VERTICAL FEED COMPONENTS
	上下送り関係

	7. HOOK DRIVING COMPONENTS
	釜軸関係

	8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	糸切り関係

	9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
	自動逆送り関係

	11. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
	操作パネル関係

	12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS
	アンダ－カバ－関係

	14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FDS
	ＤＤＬ－９０００Ｃ－ＦＤＳ専用部品

	16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FSH
	ＤＤＬ－９０００Ｃ－ＦＳＨ専用部品

	17. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS (FOR PBN)
	糸保持・エアー関係（ＰＢＮ用）

	18. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR PBN)
	ワイパー関係（ＰＢＮ用）

	19. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS (FOR PBN)
	糸たぐり関係（ＰＢＮ用）

	20. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
	脚卓関係

	21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
	特別注文部品

	22. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




